Australian Capital Territory

Variation in Sex Characteristics (Restricted Medical Treatment) Assessment Board Appointment 2024 (No 1)*

Notifiable instrument NI2024–702

made under the

Variation in Sex Characteristics (Restricted Medical Treatment) Act 2023, Section 31.

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Variation in Sex Characteristics (Restricted Medical Treatment) Assessment Board Appointment 2024 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

3 Six-month appointment - President

I appoint ANNA BROWN as president of the Restricted Medical Treatment Assessment Board in the human rights category, for a period of six months from commencement.

Rachel Stephen-Smith MLA Minister for Health 11 December 2024

*Name amended under Legislation Act, s 60